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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF As~ETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NRW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
]\foNDAY, 30TH MAY, 1938. 

l. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Dem1'nd liabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities. 
£ s. d. 

1,500,000 0 0 
13,816,733 0 0 

4,666,372 3 11 
7,343,018 13 10 

264,163 13 0 

7. Reserve-
(a) Gold 

Assets. 

(b) Sterling exchange 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin .. 
9. Discounts-

( a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

£ s. d. 
2,801,791 0 0 

18,278,993 6 0 

227,184 5 9 

a. Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand currency 

(b) Treasury and local-body bills 
10. Advances-

6. Other liabilities .. 297,371 3 9 

£27,887,658 14 6 

(a) To the State or State undertakings
(!) Primary Products Mar

keting Department 3,775,712 6 3 
(2) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 2,735,564 16 7 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 68,412 19 11 

£27,887,658 14 6 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 80·799 per cent. 

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant. 

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Te Aroha, 26th May, 1938. 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended 
by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause is shown to the contrary within 

one month from the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schednle hereto will be struck off the Register. 

Lloom• I No. 

4163 I 

4164 
4277 
4367 
4371 
4355 
4368 
4369 
4375 

Dato. 

16/2/33 

16/2/33 
12/4/34 
14/6/35 
14/6/35 
12/4/35 
14/6/35 
14/6/35 
12/7/35 

Nature of Privilege. 

Special quartz claim 

Special sit~ 
Dam license 
Water-race 

---------- -----

SCHEDULE. 

LQcalit.y. 

W airongomai 

J. D. O'BRIEN, Mining Registrar. 

Lic:cnsee. 

Wairongomai Gold Mines, Ltd. (in Liquida
tion). 

Ditto. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to a,dminister Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

Name. 

Carrick, Walter 
Hardie, Andrew .. 

Harrap, Catherine Louisa .. 
Jordan, Dorothy Annie 

Christina 
Kennedy, Angus 
Kirkwood, Catherine Ellen 
Newnham, Alicia Fanny 

Eliza 
Page, Mary 
Purser, William 
Rieck, Herman de Benjamin 
Stephens, Emma Elizabeth 

Williams, Charles 

Occupation. 

Retired labourer 
Retired station 

manager 
Spinster 
Widow 

Retired shepherd 
Married woman 
Spinster 

Married woman 
Labourer 

,, 
Spinster 

Cabinetmaker 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 30th May, 1938. 

Residence. 

Auckland 
Christchurch 

Wanganni 
Hope .. 

Gore 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

Lincoln 
Palmerston North 
Manunui 
Acton Green, Mid

dlesex, England 
' Christchurch 

Date 
of Death. 

27/4/38 
22/4/38 

11/4/38 
25/3/38 

2/5/38 
22/12/37 
20/4/38 

28/4/38 
22/4/38 
5/5/38 

31/7/37 

126/10/18 

Election Testate or Date I 
filed. Intestate. 

27 /5/38 
27/5/38 

27/5/38 
27/5/38 

27/5/38 
27/5/38 
27/5/38 

27/5/38 
27/5/38 
27/5/38 
27 /5/38 

Intestate 
Testate 

,, 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

Wellington. 
Nelson. 

lnvercargill. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

Wellin'gton. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 

27/5/3~ ~ntestate j Chris~~!:~ 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


