RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 30TH MAY, 1938.

	Lia	bilities					Assets.					
				£	s.	d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.					
ı.	General Reserve Fund			1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold 2,801,791 0 0					
2.	Bank-notes			13,816,733	0	0	(b) Sterling exchange 18,278,993 6 0					
3.	Demand liabilities—						(c) Gold exchange					
	(a) State			4,666,372	3	11	8. Subsidiary coin					
	(b) Banks			7,343,018	13	10	9. Discounts—					
	(c) Other			264,163	13	0	(a) Commercial and agricultural					
	Time deposits						bills					
ð.	Liabilities in currencies	other	$_{ m than}$				(b) Treasury and local-body bills					
	New Zealand currency						10. Advances—					
6.	Other liabilities			297,371	3	9	(a) To the State or State undertakings—					
							(1) Primary Products Mar-					
							keting Department 3,775,712 6 3					
				(2) For other purposes								
							(b) To other public authorities					
							(c) Other					
							11. Investments 2,735,564 16 7					
							12. Bank buildings					
							13. Other assets 68,412 19 11					
				£27,887,658	14	6	£27,887,658 14 6					

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 80 799 per cent.

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant.

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Te Aroha, 26th May, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause is shown to the contrary within one month from the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

J. D. O'BRIEN, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Local	ity.		Licensee.			
4163	16/2/33	Special quartz claim		Wairongomai			Wairongomai Gold Mines, Ltd. (in Liquidation).		
4164	16/2/33	,,		,,			Ditto.		
4277	12/4/34	,,		,,			,,		
4367	14/6/35	,,		,,			,,,		
4371	14/6/35	,,		,,			,,		
4355	12/4/35	Special site		,,			,,		
4368	14/6/35	Dam license		,,			,,		
4369	14/6/35	Water-race		,,			,,		
4375	12/7/35	,,	• •	,,	• •	••	"		

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Carrick, Walter	Retired labourer	Auckland	27/4/38	27/5/38	Intestate	Auckland.
2	Hardie, Andrew	Retired station manager	Christchurch	$\frac{22}{4}/38$	27/5/38	Testate	Christchurch
3	Harrap, Catherine Louisa	Spinster	Wanganui	11/4/38	27/5/38	,,	Wellington.
4	Jordan, Dorothy Annie Christina	Widow	Hope	25/3/38	27/5/38	,,	Nelson.
5	Kennedy, Angus	Retired shepherd	Gore	2/5/38	27/5/38	,,	Invercargill.
6	Kirkwood, Catherine Ellen	Married woman	Wellington	22/12/37	27/5/38	Intestate	Wellington.
7	Newnham, Alicia Fanny Eliza	Spinster	Christchurch	20/4/38	27/5/38	Testate	Christchurch
8	Page, Mary	Married woman	Lincoln	28/4/38	27/5/38	Intestate	
9	Purser, William	Labourer	Palmerston North	22/4/38	27/5/38	Testate	Wellington.
lo l	Rieck, Herman de Benjamin	,,	Manunui	5/5/38	27/5/38	Intestate	Auckland.
1	Stephens, Emma Elizabeth	Spinster	Acton Green, Mid- dlesex, England	31/7/37	27/5/38	Testate	Napier.
12	Williams, Charles	Cabinetmaker		26/10/18	27/5/38	Intestate	Christehurch

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 30th May, 1938.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.